
CHURCHILL FALLS (LABRADOR) CORPORATION LIMITED 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
DIRECTOR 

 
DATE 

 
APPOINTMENT (Y/M/D) 

 
TERMINATION (Y/M/D) 

Brendan Paddick Chair 2017-02-24 (Chair)  
John Green (2017-02-24) (Member) 

2016-06-20 (Chair) 
 

Stan Marshall 
President  & CEO 

(2016-04-21 Member) 
2016-05-09 (Member) 

 

David Murray 2018-04-19 (Member)  

Pierre Gagnon 2018-04-19 (Member)  

Robert Warr (1999-01-01 Member) 
(2002-01-01 Member) 
(2005-09-29 Member) 
(2008-05-22 Member) 

(2001-12-31) 
(2004-12-31) 
(2007-09-29) 
 

Stella Leney 2017-02-24 (Member) 2018-04-13 
Richard Cacchione 2005-09-29 (Member) 2018-04-13 
John MacIsaac 2016-06-20 (Member) 2017-02-09 
Pierre-Luc Desgagne 2016-09-16 (Member) 2017-01-23 
Marie-Jose Nadeau 1998-04-23 (Member) 2016-09-09 
Jim Keating 2011-06-21 (Member) 2016-06-20 
Ken Marshall  Chairperson (2012-08-16 Member) 

2012-09-11 (Member) 
(2014-03-14 Acting Chair) 
2014-06-17 (Acting Chair) 
(2014-11-04 Chair) 
2014-12-01 (Chair) 

2016-04-22 

Gerald Shortall (2013-06-12 Member) 
2013-06-17 (Member) 

2016-04-22 

Edmund Martin 2005-09-29 (Member) 2016-04-20 
Terrance Styles (2012-06-18 Chair) 

2012-07-04 (Chair) 
2014-02-28 

Gilbert G. Dalton (don’t have MC) 
2005-09-29 (Member) 

2008-09-29 
2013-06-17 

William E. Wells (1995-11-28 date of Mtg) 
(1996-01-01) 
(1999-01-13) 
(2005-06-09) 

2011-06-21 

Albert Hickman (1999-01-01) 
(2002-01-01) 
(2005-09-29) 
(2008-05-22) 
 

(2001-12-31) 
(2004-12-31) 
(2007-09-29) 
(2010-06-08) 
2011-06-21 
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CHURCHILL FALLS (LABRADOR) CORPORATION LIMITED 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
DIRECTOR 

 
DATE 

 
APPOINTMENT (Y/M/D) 

 
TERMINATION (Y/M/D) 

John Ottenheimer (2007-12-17) 
2007-12-18 

2011-04-04 

Dean MacDonald (1999-01-01 Chair) 
(2002-01-01 Chair) 
(2004-08-31 Chair) 
2004-09-21, Chair 

(2001-12-31) 
(2002-11-25) 
(2007-09-20) 
2007-12-18 

Len Stirling (1999-01-01) 
(2002-01-01) 

(2001-12-31) 
(2004-12-31) 
2005-09-29 
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